TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Owner of Registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulzer Management AG		08/03/2004	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Management AG
Street Address:	Zuercherstrasse 14
City:	Winterthur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8401
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	595457	SULZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200 Email: llc@townsend.com Correspondent Name: J. Georg Seka

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 2: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15258T-013200US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0150

900011845

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Georg Seka	
Total Attachments: 1 source=15258T-013200US Address Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0151

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of:

Sulzer Management AG

Registration No. 595,457

Registered: September 21, 1954

For: SULZER & Design

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF **OWNER OF REGISTRATION**

San Francisco, CA 94111 August 2, 2004

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The registrant and owner of the above-referenced mark, Sulzer Management AG, has changed its address to Zürcherstrasse 14, 8401 Winterthur, Switzerland.

Sulzer Management AG

Name: J. Georg

Title: Attorney of Registrant

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834

Telephone:

(415) 576-0200

Facsimile:

(415) 576-0300

60274834 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 08/19/2004